

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: SS6K107A

PREMIUM drawer cabinet with 6 drawers & upstand - 1000x700mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Premium Drawer Cabinet with 6 Drawers and Upstand

1. General Information

The Premium Drawer Cabinet with 6 Drawers and Upstand is designed for professional culinary environments, offering exceptional durability and efficient storage solutions. Constructed from high-quality stainless steel, this drawer cabinet provides optimal hygiene and a sleek aesthetic suitable for kitchens in restaurants, cafes, and other food service establishments.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure the product is used only for its intended purpose as specified in this manual.
- Installation: Only qualified personnel should install this cabinet. Follow all setup and installation instructions carefully to avoid hazards.
- Weight Distribution: Do not exceed the weight capacity of the drawers. Ensure heavy items are evenly distributed.
- Maintenance: Regularly inspect the cabinet for any damages or wear and tear. Replace any damaged components immediately.
- Child Safety: Keep children away from the cabinet during operation and cleaning.
- Cleaning: Use non-abrasive cleaners and avoid harsh chemicals that may damage the surface or compromise hygiene.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SS6K107A
- Dimensions: 1000 x 700 mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Number of Drawers: 6
- Upstand: Included

4. Setup and Installation

- Location: Select a stable, level surface for installation. Ensure there is sufficient space for operation and maintenance.
- Assembly:
 1. Unbox the cabinet and check for all components.
 2. Attach the upstand by aligning it with the provided brackets at the back of the cabinet. Secure it using the included screws.
 3. Level the cabinet with adjustable feet if necessary.
 4. Ensure all drawers are installed correctly by sliding them into the designated slots.
- Final Check: Once assembled, check that all drawers open and close smoothly.

5. Operation

- Using the Drawers: Pull the drawer handle to open. Ensure that items placed inside do not obstruct the closing mechanism.
- Load Capacity: Do not overload the drawers beyond their intended weight limit. Check specifications for recommended capacity.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe down surfaces with a damp cloth after each use to prevent buildup.
- Deep Cleaning: Conduct a full clean weekly using warm soapy water and a non-abrasive sponge. Rinse and dry thoroughly.
- Regular Inspection: Check for any loose fittings or parts monthly and tighten as needed.

7. Troubleshooting

- Drawers Not Sliding Smoothly: Check for obstructions and ensure the cabinet is level. Inspect the tracks for any damage.
- Rust or Stains: Apply a stainless steel cleaner for surface marks. For persistent stains, use appropriate products that are safe for stainless steel.
- Wobbly Cabinet: Adjust the feet to ensure that the cabinet is stable and level.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the cabinet responsibly and in accordance with local regulations concerning metal waste.
- Always prioritize recycling when possible.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Premium-Schubladenschrank mit 6 Schubladen und Aufsatz 1000x700mm (SS6K107A)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Premium-Schubladenschanks mit 6 Schubladen und Aufsatz. Dieses hochwertige Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine effiziente und bemerkenswerte Lösung zur Aufbewahrung in gastronomischen Einrichtungen zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Lesen Sie diese Anleitung vollständig, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.
- Halten Sie den Schrank von direkten Wärmequellen oder Feuchtigkeit fern.
- Verwenden Sie den Schrank nur zum vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Produkt nicht überlastet wird.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank stabil steht, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Bei der Installation und Wartung des Produkts immer Schutzhandschuhe tragen.
- Bei Anzeichen von Beschädigungen oder Abnutzung dürfen Sie das Produkt nicht mehr verwenden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Premium-Schubladenschrank mit 6 Schubladen und Aufsatz
- Typ: SS6K107A
- Abmessungen: 1000 x 700 mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Anzahl der Schubladen: 6
- Aufsatz: Ja
- Farbe: Edelstahl

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Standort für den Schrank eben und stabil ist.
- Überprüfen Sie alle Teile und das Zubehör vor der Montage auf Vollständigkeit.
- Montieren Sie den Aufsatz gemäß den beigefügten Anleitungen.
- Sichern Sie den Schrank an der Wand, wenn erforderlich, um Stabilität zu gewährleisten.
- Schließen Sie alle Schrauben fest an, um sicherzustellen, dass der Schrank stabil ist.

5. Betrieb

- Öffnen und schließen Sie die Schubladen vorsichtig.
- Lagern Sie nur Gegenstände in den Schubladen, die für den gastronomischen Gebrauch geeignet sind.
- Vermeiden Sie das Überladen der Schubladen, um eine einwandfreie Funktion zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Schrank regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen.
- Überprüfen Sie die Schubladen regelmäßig auf reibungslose Funktion und ziehen Sie bei Bedarf lose Teile nach.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Wenn eine der Schubladen klemmt, überprüfen Sie, ob sich Fremdkörper darin befinden.
- Bei Schwierigkeiten beim Schließen der Schubladen sicherstellen, dass diese nicht überladen sind.
- Bei langfristigen Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie auch beschädigte Teile gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
- Der Schrank und seine Komponenten sollten getrennt von regulärem Haushaltsmüll entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Premium Ladekast met 6 lades en opstaander 1000x700mm - SS6K107A

1. Algemene informatie

De Premium Ladekast met 6 lades en opstaander is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en catering. Deze stevige roestvrijstalen kast biedt optimale opbergruimte en is uitgerust met hoogwaardige lades voor efficiëntie en functionaliteit.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat het product op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Dit product is bedoeld voor gebruik in commerciële omgevingen. Houd het buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Gebruik de ladekast alleen voor het beoogde doel. Een verkeerd gebruik kan leiden tot schade of letsel.
- Bij het verplaatsen van de ladekast, zorg ervoor dat u voldoende hulp hebt om letsel te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig de staat van de kast en de lades; beschadigde onderdelen moeten onmiddellijk worden vervangen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1000 x 700 mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal lades: 6
- Gewicht: [specificatie]
- Kleur: Grijs
- Garantie: [specificatie]
- Geschikt voor professioneel gebruik

4. Setup en installatie

- Plaats de ladekast op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte aan alle zijden van de kast is voor ventilatie en toegang.
- Bevestig indien nodig de kast aan de muur met de bijgeleverde bevestigingsmiddelen voor extra stabiliteit.
- Controleer of alle lades soepel openen en sluiten.
- Maak de binnenkant van de lades schoon voordat u deze in gebruik neemt.

5. Werking

- Trek de lade voorzichtig open om toegang te krijgen tot de inhoud.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lades niet overbelast worden om te voorkomen dat ze vastlopen of beschadigen.
- Sluit de lade met een zachte druk om ervoor te zorgen dat deze volledig vastklikt.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Gebruik een zachte doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel om de buitenkant van de kast schoon te maken.
- Maak de lades regelmatig schoon om voedselresten en bacteriën te voorkomen.
- Controleer en maak de scharnieren en rails regelmatig schoon en smeer deze indien nodig om een soepele werking te garanderen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Lade sluit niet goed: Controleer of er geen obstakels zijn en zorg ervoor dat de lade niet overbelast is.
- Lade blokkeert: Controleer de rails op vuil of schade en maak deze schoon indien nodig.
- Roestplekken: Gebruik een staalborstel om roest te verwijderen en behandel het oppervlak met een roestpreventiemiddel.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product moet worden afgevoerd in overeenstemming met de lokale regelgeving voor de afvalverwerking van metalen producten.
- Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor specifieke richtlijnen over recycling en afvoer.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Gabinete de Cajones Premium con 6 Cajones y Elevación de 1000x700mm (Modelo SS6K107A)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Gabinete de Cajones Premium. Este producto está diseñado para proporcionar una solución de almacenamiento eficaz y duradera en su cocina o área de trabajo. Fabricado en acero inoxidable de alta calidad, combina resistencia y funcionalidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Adecuado:** Este gabinete está diseñado exclusivamente para uso en entornos de cocina. No lo utilice para otros fines.
- **Carga Máxima:** No sobrecargue los cajones. La carga máxima recomendada por cajón es de 30 kg.
- **Superficie:** Mantenga la superficie del gabinete libre de objetos pesados o equipos que puedan causar lesiones.
- **Cuidado con los Bordes:** Evite el contacto directo con los bordes afilados del gabinete para prevenir cortes.
- **Deslizamiento:** Asegúrese de que el gabinete esté nivelado para evitar deslizamientos o volcaduras.
- **Instalación Segura:** Asegúrese de que todos los componentes estén correctamente instalados y asegurados antes de usar el gabinete.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

Modelo: SS6K107A

- **Dimensiones:** 1000 x 700 mm
- **Material:** Acero Inoxidable
- **Número de Cajones:** 6
- **Capacidad de Carga por Cajón:** 30 kg
- **Acabado:** Superficie pulida fácil de limpiar
- **Ajustes:** Estantes ajustables en altura

4. Instalación y Configuración

- **Herramientas Necesarias:** Destornillador, nivel de burbuja, cinta métrica.
- **Pasos de Instalación:**
 1. Encuentre una superficie plana y nivelada para colocar el gabinete.
 2. Use el nivel de burbuja para garantizar que el gabinete esté nivelado.
 3. Asegúrese de que todas las patas del gabinete estén firmemente en su lugar.
 4. Si es necesario, ajuste las patas para nivelar el gabinete.
 5. Fije los cajones en sus rieles y verifique que se deslicen suavemente.

5. Operación

- **Uso de Cajones:** Tire suavemente de la manija del cajón para abrirlo. Asegúrese de que el cajón esté completamente abierto antes de cargarlo. Cierre el cajón empujándolo hasta que se asiente en su lugar.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- **Limpieza Regular:** Limpie la superficie con un paño suave y húmedo con detergente suave. Evite productos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- **Inspección:** Revise periódicamente los rieles de los cajones para asegurarse de que estén limpios y libres de obstrucciones.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **El Cajón No Se Desliza Suavemente:** Retire el cajón y limpie los rieles con un paño. Asegúrese de que no haya objetos que bloqueen el movimiento.
- **Cajón Dañado:** Si un cajón está deteriorado, comuníquese con el servicio de atención al cliente para opciones de reparación o reemplazo.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil de este producto, elimine de acuerdo con las regulaciones de residuos locales. Recicle el acero inoxidable siempre que sea posible.

9. Contacto

Para consultas y soporte, contáctenos:

- **Correo Electrónico:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Teléfono:** 0800 7000 220
- **Dirección:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit : Armoire tiroirs Premium avec 6 tiroirs et dossier 1000x700mm (Modèle SS6K107A)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Armoire Tiroirs Premium. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une solution de rangement durable et fonctionnelle dans les cuisines commerciales.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Lis toutes les instructions avant d'installer et d'utiliser le produit.
- Utilise uniquement le produit pour le but auquel il est destiné.
- Ne surcharge pas les tiroirs au-delà de leur capacité maximale.
- Évite de manipuler le produit avec des mains humides.
- Assure-toi que toutes les pièces sont correctement assemblées avant utilisation.
- Garde les surfaces de travail sèches pour éviter les glissades.
- En cas de dommages visibles, ne pas utiliser le produit et le retourner au fournisseur.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

Modèle : SS6K107A

Dimensions : 1000 x 700 mm

Matériau : Acier inoxydable

Tiroirs : 6 tiroirs en acier inoxydable

Capacité de poids par tiroir : 50 kg

Dossier inclus pour protection additionnelle

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballez le produit et vérifiez toutes les pièces selon la liste de colisage.
2. Placez l'armoire sur une surface plane et stable.
3. Fixez le dossier à l'arrière de l'armoire à l'aide des vis fournies.
4. S'assurer que l'armoire est de niveau en utilisant un niveau à bulle, ajuster si nécessaire.
5. Ancrer l'armoire au mur pour plus de sécurité si elle est utilisée dans une zone à fort passage.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez les tiroirs en tirant doucement sur les poignées.
- Chargez chaque tiroir en respectant la capacité maximale.
- Fermez les tiroirs doucement pour éviter tout endommagement.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement avec un chiffon doux et un nettoyant non abrasif.
- Évitez l'utilisation de produits chimiques agressifs.
- Vérifiez périodiquement l'état des tiroirs et des roulettes, les lubrifiez si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Si un tiroir ne s'ouvre pas correctement, vérifiez s'il est surchargé ou obstrué.
- Pour un verrouillage des tiroirs, inspectez les rails et enlevez les obstructions.
- En cas de dommages matériels, contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

- En fin de vie du produit, enlevez tous les composants non recyclables.
- Nettoyez le produit et le décomposez en parties recyclables.
- Éliminez conformément aux réglementations locales.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Mobile con Cassetti Premium con 6 Cassetti e Paracolpi

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il Mobile con Cassetti Premium con 6 cassetti e paracolpi. Questo mobile è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze professionali nella ristorazione, offrendo funzionalità e durabilità.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzo Adeguato: Utilizzare il mobile esclusivamente per l'uso previsto, ossia come unità di stoccaggio.
- Carico Massimo: Non superare il carico massimo raccomandato per ogni cassetto.
- Stabilità: Assicurarsi che il mobile sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Manutenzione: Controllare periodicamente le viti e i supporti per garantire che siano ben serrati.
- Temperatura: Non esporre il prodotto a temperature estremamente alte o basse.
- Incidenti: In caso di posture scorrette o sollevamento errato, utilizzare sempre l'equipaggiamento di protezione e le tecniche di sollevamento corrette.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 1000x700 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Numero di Cassetti: 6
- Paracolpi: Incluso
- Utilizzo: Professionale in cucine commerciali

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Passo 1: Scegliere un luogo idoneo per l'installazione.
- Passo 2: Assicurarsi che la superficie sia pulita e asciutta.
- Passo 3: Collegare le gambe del mobile, se necessarie. Utilizzare il kit di montaggio fornito.
- Passo 4: Posizionare il mobile in modo che sia livellato e stabile.
- Passo 5: Fissare eventuali accessori inclusi, come maniglie e guide per i cassetti.
- Passo 6: Eseguire un controllo finale per garantire che tutto sia montato correttamente.

5. Funzionamento

- Apertura dei Cassetti: Tirare delicatamente la maniglia per aprire i cassetti.
- Chiusura dei Cassetti: Spingere i cassetti con un movimento controllato fino a chiudere completamente.
- Carico: Distribuire uniformemente il peso all'interno di ciascun cassetto.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulizia Regolare: Utilizzare un panno umido con detergente neutro per pulire la superficie.
- Non utilizzare: Prodotti chimici aggressivi o pagliette abrasive.
- Controllo: Ispezionare la struttura e le maniglie per verificare usura e funzionalità.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Cassetti che Non Si Aprono: Controllare se c'è un oggetto bloccato.
- Cassetti che Non Si Chiudono: Assicurarsi che non ci siano ostacoli e che le guide siano installate correttamente.
- Struttura Instabile: Controllare il livellamento e allentare o serrare le viti, se necessario.

8. Smaltimento

Quando il mobile raggiunge la fine della propria vita utile, smaltirlo in conformità con le normative locali sul riciclaggio. Rimuovere tutte le parti sintomatiche in plastica e acciaio per un corretto smaltimento.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Mobile con Cassetti Premium con 6 cassetti e paracolpi.